

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12386 OF 2019

Shri Dutt India Private Limited and Anr. ... Petitioners

vs.

The Government of India through
Ministry of Labour and Employment and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap i/b Ms. Sairuchita R. Choudhary for Petitioners.
Mr. Suresh Kumar for Respondents.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.

DATE : 10 APRIL 2023

P.C. :

. The matter is circulated by Respondents. List the Petition on
20 April 2023 in due admission category.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)