

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 12386 OF 2019

Shri Dutt India Private Limited & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The Government of India & Others ... Respondents

Ms. Sairuchita R. Chowdhary for the Petitioners
Mr. Suresh Kumar for the Respondent Nos 1 to 3

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.***

DATE : 21 APRIL 2023

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks
time to file an additional affidavit.

2. Stand over to **14 June 2023**.

ABHAY AHUJA, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.