

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12386 OF 2019

Shri Dutt India Private Limited And Anr ...Petitioners

Versus

The Government Of India Through ...Respondents
Ministry Of Labour And Employment And
Ors

Ms. Manisha Jagtap a/w Sairuchita Choudhary for the Petitioners.
Mr. Jog Singh a/w Ragini Singh, Karan Ratti Kapoor, Tanish
Bhandari i/b Ragini Singh and Associates for the Respondent Nos. 2
and 3.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.04.16
10:41:17 +0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 12 APRIL 2024

P.C. :

. The petition is listed on board on the praecipe filed by the learned counsel for the Respondent. In the order dated 3 December 2019, liberty was given to Respondent No.3 either to file a review or to challenge the order passed by the National Company Law Tribunal ('NCLT') before the Appellate Tribunal.

2. The learned counsel for the Respondent points out that the steps were taken to challenge the order of NCLT, but they were not successful.

3. Let the orders passed by the Appellate Tribunal, be placed on record by Respondent No.3 on a praecipe. Stand over to **22 April 2024.**

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)