

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12386 OF 2019**

Shri Dutt India Private Limited & Anr. ... Petitioners

versus

The Government of India,  
Through its Ministry of Labour  
and Employment and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Shekhar Rajput with Ms. Sairuchita Chowdhary and Mr. Venkatesh Shinde for the Petitioners.

Mr. Karan Kapoor with Ms. Ragini Singh, Mr. Tanish Bhandari i/b.  
Mr. Jog Singh for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND  
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 8 MAY 2024**

**P.C. :**

1. The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 – Provident Fund Organization tenders an additional affidavit pursuant to the order dated 22 April 2024. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to go through the same.

2. Stand over to **26 June 2024**.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)