

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12386 OF 2019

Shri Dutt India Private Limited and Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
The Government of India & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Sairuchita R. Choudhary for Petitioner.
Mr. Tanish Bhandari a/w. Ms Ragini Singh i/b. Mr. Jog Singh for the
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 29 JULY 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent - Provident Fund Authority states that workers of the Petitioners have filed Writ Petition against the Provident Fund Authority bearing number Writ Petition No. 141 of 2024, which is listed on 8 August 2024.
2. Stand over to **8 August 2024** to be listed alongwith Writ Petition No. 141 of 2024.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)