

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12386 OF 2019

Shri Dutt India Private Limited and Anr.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

The Government of India through its
Ministry of Labor & Employment & Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2024

Rajendra Kashinnath Bhosale and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

The Union of India & Ors.

.. Respondents

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Digitally signed
by HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2024.08.09
11:13:51 +0530

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap a/w. Ms. Sairuchita R. Choudhary for Petitioner
in WP/12386/2019 and for Respondent No. 6 in WP/141/2024.

Mr. Satyajeet A. Rajeshirke for Petitioner in WP/141/2024.

Mr. Mohamedali M. Chunawala for Respondent No. 1- UOI in
WP/141/2024.

Mr. Karan Kapoor a/w. Ms Ragini Singh and Mr. Tanish Bhandari
i/b. Mr. Jog Singh for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in both petitions.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 8 AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

. In Writ petition 141 of 2024 which is filed by the workmen,
the learned counsel for Respondent- Provident Fund Authorities and
Respondent No. 6 seeks time to file reply.

2. Stand over to **28 August 2024**.

3. Petitioner will give notice to unrepresented Respondents and file affidavit of service.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)