

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12386 OF 2019**

Shri Dutt India Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.Petitioners

Vs.

The Government of India & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.141 OF 2024

Rajendra Kashinath Bhosale & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The Union of India & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap (Through VC), for the Petitioners in WP/12386/2019 and for Respondent Nos.4 & 6 in WP/141/2024.

Mr. Satyajeet A Rajeshirke (Through VC) with Mr. R. S. Rane & Mr. Gautam Kulkarni, for the Petitioners in WP/141/2024.

Ms. Divya Arvind Pawar Patil, i/b. Mr. Vijay Killedar, for the Respondent No.1-UOI.

Mr. Tejas J. Kapre, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

**CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI,
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

DATED: 4th MARCH 2026

PC.:-

1. The counsel for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 is not present today.
2. The counsel for Petitioner undertakes to inform the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 the next date.
3. Stand over on **9th March 2026**.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.) (MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)