

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12386 OF 2019

Shri Dutt India Private Limited And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Government Of India Through Ministry Of.RESPONDENT
Labour And Employment And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2024

Rajendra Kashinath Bhosale And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of India Thr The Ministry Of LabourRESPONDENT
And Employment And Ors

Adv Satyajeet Rajeshirke a/w Gautam Kulkarni a/w R S Rane
for Petitioner in WP/141/2024

Adv Vijay Killedar a/w Rahul Rote for Respondent No 1

Adv Shekhar Jagtap for Respondent No 2 (Through VC)

Adv Ashish Shukla for Respondent No 3 (Through VC)

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI &**

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE, JJ**

DATE : 9th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)